PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Thomson Reuters (Scientific) Inc. 06/16/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Thomson Reuters	homson Reuters Global Resources		
Street Address:	Landis + Gyr-Str 3	andis + Gyr-Str 3		
City:	Zug			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	ND		
Postal Code:	6300			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11		1820842		
PCT Number:		US0807788		
Fax Number: (502)568-2101 00 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00				
Phone: 502-568-2100				
Email: kduncan@vhrlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Kevin T. Duncan				
Address Line 1:401 W. Main StAddress Line 2:Ste. 1950				
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		113027.000002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kevin T. Duncan		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment (executed) TRS to TRGR#page1.tif source=Assignment (executed) TRS to TRGR#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, Thomson Reuters (Scientific) Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Pennsylvania, and having an office and place of business at 3501 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19104, is the owner of the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/820,842 filed on June 21, 2007 ("Application"), titled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VALIDATING REFERENCES ("Invention") as well as all continuations and foreign counterparts, including PCT US08/07788 filed June 23, 2008; the ownership by virtue of Change of Name conveyance from Thomson Scientific Inc., executed on June 30, 2008, recorded in the office of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2008, at reel/frame 021630/0797 and further by way of Assignment recorded in the office on March 14, 2008, at reel/frame 020652/0199 from Thomson Corporation to Thomson Scientific Inc.; and

Whereas, Thomson Reuters Global Resources (TRGR), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Ireland, and having an office and place of business at Landis + Gyr-Str. 3, Zug, 6300 Switzerland, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thomson Reuters (Scientific) Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto TRGR the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of

PATENT REEL: 022833 FRAME: 0601

priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

It is also agreed that TRGR may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and Thomson Reuters (Scientific) Inc. agrees to cooperate with TRGR and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by TRGR to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said Thomson Reuters Global Resources.

Executed June 10, 2009, at New York. New York.

THOMSON REUTERS (SCIENTIFIC) INC.

By:

Name: David M. Rosenblatt, Esq. Title: Assistant General Counsel

STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF New York) SS:

RECORDED: 06/16/2009

Before me personally appeared David M. Rosenblatt, as Assistant General Counsel of Thomson Reuters (Scientific) Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\int \frac{1}{2} day$ of $\int \frac{1}{2} day$, 2009.

My Commission expires: $\sqrt[8]{1/(0)}$ STEPHEN LEHMAN Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public No. 02LE5064193 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires August 12, 2008 3